
.&ENDMENT OF SOLlClTATlON/MODlFlCATlON OF CONTRACT I. COMRACTIDCODE AC PAGES OF PAGES 

1 I 1 

2. AAENMNTMODIFlCATlON 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

A019 See Block 16.C 
4. REQUlSlTlONIPURCl-tASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (IfapqkabJe) 

WPAS-NOPR 
CODE CODE 1 

6. ISSUED BY 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) 

U. S. Department of Energy 
Oak Ridge Operations Office, AD-421 
P. 0. Box 2001 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8757 

6. NAhlE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO., sleet, county, State and ZIP code) 

UT-Battelle, LLC 
Attn: David C. Rice, Director, Contracts 
Post Office Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6443 

CODE I FAClLllY CODE 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATION 

The above numbered soliiitetion Is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date spa&i for receipt d ofbra is extended. -is not edemkul. 

Ohm must ecknmk@ reoeipt d thii smendmwt prior to the hour and date specitii in the adtoitatton or as amended, byEof the fotbwtng mettmd8: 
(a) By mmplsting Item 6 and 15. and returning cop& d the amendment: (b) By a&nowMging raoetpt of thii amendment on each copy of the offer subdid; OT (c) Q 

separate letter or telegram whkh inctudes a refe to the sokitatii and amendment numk. FAtLURE OF YOU ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEMD AT THE PLACE 
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO ME HOUR AND DATE SPEClFtED MAY RESULT IN REJECTtON OF YOUR OFFER. If by vittu~ d thii amendment 
you desire to chan(ls on offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or letter, pmded each telegram or letter mekes reference to the s~liciitton and this 
amendment. and is recetwd prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTlNG AND APPROPRLATION DATA (Kr-equi~ 

Obligate $9,333,351 .OO 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER Is ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (spc~md/wfy~ THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE WDE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN 
ITEMlOA. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMlNlSTRATNE CHANGES (such as chanaeu in payiw Mm apmblion dab. kc-J 

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

X D. OTHER (s+titypedmod~tion~nd~uthorrlyl Clause I-106 and P.L. 95-91 

E. MPORTANT: Gmtracior X is not, _ - is required to sign this document and return _ copies to the issuing oftice. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION (Orgenlzed by UCF secUon he&f&p, hchdhg tik/taf@&ontrect sub@~tmaft~ where h3Shb.) 

Pursuant to the provisions of Clause I-106, the first sentence of paragraph (a) is hereby changed to read as fOllOWs: 
“The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is $611,554,990.80” This represents an 
increase of $9,333,351 .OO from $602,221,639.80 to $611,554,990.80. 

Except as provided herein, all terms and mnditions of the document referenced in Hem gA and IOA. a?. heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

1 SA. NAME AN0 TITLE OF SIGNER (Tvpe or print) 16~. NAME AND TmE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER VW wprlnt) 

Susan G. Hiser 
Contracting Officer 

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 132. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED 

(Signelufe dpemon authorized Q sgn) 

NW 7540-01-1528070 
PREVlOUS ELXTDN UNUSABLE 

/o/h s-/da 

STANDARD FORM 30 
Presmbed by GSA (Rev 1043) 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.263 


